



\$~65

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ RSA 183/2025

RSG SHARE AND STOCK BROKERS LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

HARSHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ishita Srivastava, Adv. for
R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

11.02.2026

**CM No. 9547/2026 (for condonation of delay in filing the
additional proposed questions of law)**

Learned counsel for R-3 enters appearance and accepts advance notice. She submits that she has no objection if the application is allowed.

There is no appearance on behalf of the applicant.

Renotify on 30.04.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/yo