



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010894402025

+ **RSA 183/2025**

RSG SHARE AND STOCK BROKERS LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta and Ms.
Vidushi, Advs.

versus

HARSHA GUPTA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kanishka Prasad, Adv. for
R-3.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SANDEEP GUPTA

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 14.11.2025 for completion of service; and completion of pleadings in CM APPL. No.71427/2025.

Vide order dated 28.01.2026, it is observed that R-1, 2 and 4 have been served and counsel for R-3 entered appearance.

Matter is pending for filing vakalatnama by R-4 and for filing reply by R-1, 2 and 4.

As per office note, reply by R-1, 2 and 4 has not been filed. Vakalatnama by R-4 has also not been filed.

Let vakalatnama be filed by R-4 within two weeks.

Another last and final opportunity is granted to file reply by R-1, 2 and 4.

Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 02.12.2026.

**SANDEEP GUPTA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 13, 2026/yo